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miles of his place of business, he would come within the exception; but 
if not so engaged for six months prior to the beginning of work upon the 
grade within such limit, he would not be entitled to sell intoxicating 
liquor within the meaning of this secUon and his license would not in 
tn that case protect him. 

I take the liberty of calling your attention to the provisions of Sec. 
2760, Revised Codes, with reference to obtaining a license for the sale 
of intoxicating liquors in villages and camps where the population is 
less than one hundred. Y'ou will note that it is necessary for such per­
son desiring to obtain a license to file with and present to the board of 
county commissioners a petition signed by at least twenty freeholders 
residing within the particular town, village or camp in which any per­
son 'seeking such license intends to engage in business, requesting the 
issuance of such license to such person; and the board may, in their 
discretion, thereupon direct the county treasurer to issue the license, 
but not otherwise. Such license may also be revoked by the board of 
county commissioners as provided by Section 2762, Revised Codes. 

I regret to say that your letter of September 7th was misplaced by 
me, owing to rush of work, and was not called to my attention until the 
receipt yesterday of your letter of the 17th. 

In reply thereto, I enclose a copy of an opinion rendered to Mr. 
Harry L. Wilson, under date 'Of June 6th, 1910, which I believe covers 
the question propounded by your letter. However, if there is any addi­
tional information you wish regarding the question therein contained, I 
shall be glad to furnish same upon request. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General 

State Reform School, Escape of Inmates From. 

Under Section 9812 of the Revised Codes, any person, whether 
he be an -officer or employee of the state reform sch-ool or not, 
who connives at, procures the escape, -or harbors an escaped 
inmate of said school, knowing such person to 'be an escaped 
inmate, for the pttrpose of assisting in his escape, is guilty of 
a violation of this section. 

Helena, Montana, September 23, 1910. 
Mr. Percy W'itmer, 

Clerk, State Board of Exa.mineI"s, 
Helena, Montana. 

Dear Sir:-
Replying to your letter of September 19th, requesting an opinion 

of this office upon the question as to the criminal lia:bility of persons 
other than oftkers, or employees of the state reform school, haI1boring 
and protecting inmates of said scbool who have escruped therefnn, I 
will say: 
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Section 9812 of the Revised Codes of the State of Montana provides: 
"If any officer or employe of said reform school, or 

any other person shall (.-Qntrive, procure, ant! eonnive 
at, or otherwise volunta!'iJy suffer the escape of any 
inmate of said school, every such person on conviction 
shall be punished by imprisonment in the state's prison 
lpor a ,period of not less than six month!S, nor more 
than two years, and .be fined in a soum not exceeding 
one thousand dollars." 

Under my cOIl:<truction of this section, I believe that any pers'On, 
whether he be an officer or employee of said reform school or not, who 
connives at, procures, or harbors all escaped inmate of said school, 
knowing such person to ·be an es,caped inmate, for the pUl'1lose of assisting 
in his escape, W'OuJd come within the .p'l'ovision of this section and can 
bepounished as provide(t by this section. 

YOllrs very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN. 

Attorney General. 

Bear, Bounty. 

Under session laws of 1891, a persoll killing a bear and making 
proper proof of such killing is entitled to bounty fee of five dol­
lars. 

Helena, Montana, September 23, 1910. 
Mr. Percy Witmer, 

Clerk, State Board of Examiners, 
Helena, Montana. 

Dear Sir:-
Replying to your letter of Septemiber 19th, requesting an opinion 

IOf this office as to w'hether or not the ibollnty claim of John Truan 
for one Ibear killed by him within the ninety dayS preceding the 30th 
day of September, 1892, isa just and proper claima·gainst the state of 
·Montana at this time, I will say: 

An act contained in the Ses,sion Laws of Montana, 1891, ata page 
274, provides: "T!here shaH be paid out of the state treasury for the 
killing of each ibear in the state the sum of $5.00; and any 'person killing 
suoh animal, within ninety days from the date of the killin.g o·f same 
shall exhibit the skin to any justice of the peace of the county in 'Which 
the animal was kliled, and obtain a eertificate from such justice in 
conformity with the provisions of said sections." 

This act was in full force and effect at the time the .bear mentioned 
in the claim of Mr. Truan was killed; and the claim appears to be in 
sU!bstantial conformance with the requirements of said act, and was 
therefore, a just a rproper claim again trhe state of Montana at the timil 
the bounty certificate was issued by such jusUce and consequently is 
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